UNOFFICIAL C

WARRANTY DEED

MAIL TO:

George Krasnik

5710 N. Northwest Highway Chieago, Illinois 60646

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Andrzey Palacz

125 Lancaster Lane

Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

Doc#: 0501040022

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/10/2005 07:26 AM Pg: 1 of 2

GRANTOR(S), David J. Allegretti and Mary A. Allegretti, husband and wife of Des Plaines in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to the GRANTEE(S), Andrzey Palacz of 6735 Kennedy, #2F, Des Plaines in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, the following described real estate: Andrzei

Lot 130 in Devonshire in Des Plaines, Unit No. 3, being a Subdivision of part of the East Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 24, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in the City of Des Plaines, Elk Grove Township, Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index No:

08-24-414-011

Property Address: 125 Lancaster Lane Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 CT CF DES PLAINES

SUBJECT TO: (1) General real estate taxes for the year 2004 and subsequent years. (2) Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record. hereby releas

Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this

day of

Al]

Allegretti

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

SS

 ${}^{\mathscr{I}}$ I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that David J. Allegretti and Mary A. Allegretti, husband and wife personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of

WARRANTY DEED - Page 1

the right of homest LINOFFICIAL COPY
Given under my hand and notary seal, this day of
Notary Public
(seal) My commission expires
Official Seal Cheryl L Axley Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/29/05
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS Exempt Under Provision of Prepared By: Paragraph Section 4, Cheryl Axley Real Estate Transfer Act 121 S. Emerson Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056
Signature:
STATE OF ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX O0302,00 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX O0151,00 # ED2266E2
PEALESTATE TRANSFERTAX DEDATEMENT OF THE PEALESTAN AT THE